

Corrigendum No. – 1

Tender Enquiry No- TPSODL/OT/2024-25/018

Work Description - Rate contract for power supply to 3MVA Load for charging of E-Bus operation project near bus terminal, Haladiapadar, Berhampur.

The following clause of the tender is changed and the revised clause is as follows: -

Tender clause no	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.7 (Clause no- IV of commercial qualification requirement)	Bidder should not be blacklisted by any utility / Govt. Organization. Bidder has to submit undertaking for the same. Bidders presently under debarment or blacklisting by TPSODL, Tata Group Companies, the Government of Odisha, or any other utility in India due to any reason related to any supply/service contract will be considered ineligible to participate in this tender. This supersedes the Performance Certificate Clause of Qualification Criteria.	Bidder should not be blacklisted by any utility / Govt. Organization. Bidder has to submit undertaking for the same. Bidders presently under blacklisting by TPSODL, Tata Group Companies, the Government of Odisha, or any other utility in India due to any reason related to similar supply/service contract will be considered ineligible to participate in this tender. This supersedes the Performance Certificate Clause of Qualification Criteria. Note- 'Debarment' will not be considered as 'Blacklisting'.

Regards,

Shubhranshu Shekhar Sahu | Contracts

Mob +91 9263639730 | Web www.tpsouththernodisha.com

TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED
(A Tata Power and Odisha Government Joint Venture)

BPR North Star Building | 2nd Floor | Khodasingi | Berhampur | Odisha - 760010

Note-This document does not require signature.